
7-Eleven, Inc. www.7-Eleven.com N/A
A Silent World, Inc. www.asilentworld.webs.com 904-554-9644
ADT Security Services, Inc. www.adt.com/careers 904-564-5669
All About Health CARE advocates www.allabouthealthcareadvocates.com 904-632-0800
Allied American University www.allied.edu / www.education4military.com 904-382-7022
Ameri-Force, Inc. www.ameri-force.com 800-522-8998
AMI Staffing www.amistaffing.com 904-730-3138
Aviation Systems Engineering Company (ASEC) www.asec.aero 904-772-8442
BAE Systems www.baesystems/careers 904-251-2777
Bank of America www.bankofamerica.com/careers N/A
Banner Center for Creative Industries www.creativeflorida.org 904-620-4808
Banner Center for Financial & Professional Services www.fpsfl.org 904-620-4352
Beaver Street Enterprise Center N/A 904-265-4700
Brooks Rehabilitation www.brooksrehab.org/careers 904-345-7340
Brown Eastside Library www.jpl.coj.net/lib/branches 904-630-5466
CARMAX www.carmax.com 904-620-0585
Chamberlain College of Nursing www.chamberlain.edu 904-251-8139
City of Jacksonville Beach www.jacksonvillebeach.org 904-247-6263
City of Jacksonville Human Resources www.coj.net 904-630-1287
Clara White Mission Training Center www.clarawhitemission.org 904-354-4162
CNS Healthcare www.cnshealthcare.com 407-903-1680
Colonial Life www.colonialcareeropportunity.com 888-478-8882
Columbia College www.ccis.edu 904-338-9150
Comcast www.comcast.com/careers 904-256-1927
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Community First Credit Union www.communityfirstfl.org 904-371-8030
Community Rehabilitation Center (CRC) www.communityrehabcenter.org 904-358-1211
Crowley Maritime Corporation www.crowley.com/careers 904-727-2200
CSX Transportation www.csx.com 904-359-3200
DAK Resources, Inc. www.dakresources.com 904.371.1962
Department of Children & Families www.myflorida.com/accessflorida 904-723-5388
Department of Children & Families / NE FL State Hospital https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com 904-259-6211
Department of Veteran Affairs www.vacareers.va.gov N/A
Devry University / Keller Graduate School www.devry.edu / www.corp.keller.edu 904-367-4942
Dial America www.dialamerica.com/careers 904-724-0411
Dr. Pepper Snapple Group www.drpeppersnapplegroup.com 904-731-3644
Duval County Health Department - Nutrition&Chronic Disease 
Prevention

www.dchd.net 904-253-2351
Duval County Health Department - A New DEAL Diabetes 
Program

https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271

Duval County Health Department-Tobacco Prevention https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health - WIC & Nutrition Services https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health. - Breastfeeding Education & Support https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health - HERAP https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health. - Heart & Stroke Prevention https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health - Obesity Prevention https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health - Front Porch Community https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health- Closing the Gap https://peoplefirst.myflorida.com/peoplefirst 904-253-2271
Duval County Health Dept. -HR Department www.doh.state.fl.us 904-253-1410
Duval County Public Schools www.duvalschools.org 904-390-2460
Economy Dentures LLC & Economy Children's Dentistry www.economy-dentures.com  904-714-6939
Edward Waters College - Division of Student Affairs www.ewc.edu 904-470-8000
Eleets www.eleetstrans.com 904-751-8600
Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces www.employerpartnership.org N/A
Everest Universities, Colleges and Institutes www.cci.edu 813-446-7755
Experience Works www.experienceworks.org 904-241-8188
Federal Reserve Bank Atlanta-Jacksonville branch www.frbatlanta.org/about/careers/ 904-632-1000
First Coast African American Chamber of Commerce www.fcaacc.org 904-371-1979
First Coast News - WTLV / WJXX www.firstcoastnews.com 904-354-1212



Fleet Readiness Center Southeast www.donhr.navy.mil 904-270-5191
Florida Air National Guard www.goang.com 904-645-3318
Florida Army National Guard www.nationalguard.com 800-464-8273
 Florida Blue www.bcbsfl.org N/A
Florida Department of Transporation www.dot.state.fl.us N/A
Florida Division of Blind Services dbs.myflorida.com 904-348-2730
Florida Gateway College www.fgc.edu 904-754-4246
Florida and Georgia Star Newspaper www.thefloridastar.com
Florida Highway Patrol www.flhsmv.gov/fhp/career/requirements.htm 904-695-4164
Florida Office of Apprenticeship www.fldoe.org/workforce/apprenticeship 904-798-0060
Florida State College at Jacksonville www.fscj.edu N/A
Free National Rx Card www.freenationalrxcard.com 877-570-7593
Gainesville Job Corps Center www.jobcorps.gov 352-377-2555
Gateway Community Service, Inc. www.gatewaycommunity.com 904-387-3749
Goodwill of North Florida www.goodwilljax.org 904-384-1361
Grey Owl Security, Inc. www.greyowlsecurity.com 904-265-4760
Home Instead Senior Care www.homeinstead.com/193 904-215-8520
Humana www.humana.com 904-376-1234
Hyatt Regency Jacksonville Riverfront www.jacksonville.hyatt.com 904-634-4521
Idea Staffing www.ideastaffing.com 904-592-4332
I.T.T.  Technical www.itt-tech.edu 904-573-9100
Interline Brands www.interlinebrands.com 904-421-1400
Internal Revenue Service www.irs.gov
I-TECH Personnel Servcies, Inc. www.itechpersonnel.com 904-381-1911
Jacksonville Area Legal Aid www.jaxlegalaid.org 904-356-8371
Jacksonville Human Rights Commission www.coj.net 904-630-3441
Jacksonville Electric Authority (JEA) www.jea.com/careers 904-665-4699
Jacksonville Electrical JATC www.jaxaet.org 904-737-7533
Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department www.coj.net 904-630-5646
Jacksonville Job Corps Center www.chugachjobs.com 904-360-8205
Jacksonville Port Authority (JAXPORT) www.jaxportjobs.com 904-357-3056
Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office www.joinjso.com 904-713-4870



Jacksonville Transportation Authority (JTA) www.jtafla.com 904-598-8750
Jacksonville Urban League www.jaxul.org 904-356-8336
Jacksonville Women's Business Center www.myjaxchamber.com 904-366-6623
Jax Federal Credit Union www.jaxfcu.org/about/career.html 904-475-8023
Jerome Brown Products www.jeromebrownbbq.com 904-766-8111
Job News www.jobnewsjax.com 904-296-3006
Kangaroo Express / The Pantry, Inc. www.kangarooexpress.com 904-566-1063
Keiser University http://keiseruniversity.edu/ 904-296-3440
Kelly Services www.kellyservices.com 904-245-4805
Lender Processing Services (LPS) www.lpsvcs.com 904-854-5100
Linking Solutions Inc. www.linking-solutions.com 904-633-9877
Lowe's Home Improvement www.lowes.com 904-486-1260
NACA www.naca.com 904-306-9272
NE FL Community Action Agency www.nfcaa.net 904-398-7472
North Florida Shipyards, Inc. www.northfloridashipyard.com 904-354-3278
Nova Southeastern University www.nova.edu 904-245-8910
One Church One Child of Florida www.ococfl.org 888-283-0886
Parkridge Nursing http://www.parkridgenursingcenter.com 904-358-6711
Pathways Academy Charter High School www.pathwaysacademy.net 904-633-8125
Police Athletic League of Jax www.jaxpal.com 904-355-3308
Republic Services www.republicservices.com/careers 94-731-9234
River Region Human Services www.rrhs.org 904-899-6300
Saft America, Inc. www.saftbatteries.com 904-861-2303
Saint Leo University www.saintleo.edu/nefl 904-272-8700
Sanford Brown Institute www.sanfordbrown.edu 904-363-6221
Scentsy https://jennsscents904.scentsy.us/Scentsy 904-477-6700
Sears Holding Corporation #1066 www.sears.com/careers 904-363-9304
Sears Holdings Corporation, Inc. www.sears.com/careers 904-751-8516
Shands Jacksonville www.shands.org 904-244-9690
Social Security Administration www.socialsecurity.gov 866-635-0789
St. Vincent's Healthcare www.jaxhealth.com 866-678-8655
State Farm Insurance www.statefarm.com/careers N/A
State Senator Audrey Gibson www.flsenate.gov/audreygibson 904-359-2553



State Representative Mia Jones www.myflorida.house.gov/miajones 904-924-1615
State Representative Reggie Fullwood www.myfloridahouse.gov/reggiefullwood 904-353-2180
Strayer University www.strayer.edu 407-493-4252
Sunshine State Health Plan www.sunshinestatehealth.com / www.centene.com 954-514-1701
Supervisor of Elections Office www.duvalelections.com 904-630-1414
The Art Institute www.edmc.edu/careers
The Hester Group www.hester-group.com 904-739-2338
The Stenotype Institute www.stenotype.edu 904-398-4141
Three Rivers Legal Services, Inc. www.trls.org 904-394-7450
Transportation Security Administration (TSA) www.usajobs.gov 877-872-7990
Troops to Teachers www.troopstoteachers.fau.edu 888-358-7667
U.S. Air Force Recruiting Office www.airforce.com 904-237-3192
U.S. Army Recruiting www.goarmy.com 877-USA-ARMY
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Jacksonville District www.saj.usace.army.mil 904-232-2813
U.S. Small Business Administration www.sba.gob/fl/north 904-443-1900
Universal Understanding www.uu-inc.com 904-309-5503
University of North Florida www.unfjobs.org / www.unf.edu/graduateschool 904-620-2507
UPS www.upsjobs.com 904-6938299
Vistakon www.kellyservices.com N/A
VyStar Credit Union www.vystarcu.org/home/careers 904-908-2411
Waffle House www.wafflehouse.com 864-363-3822
Walden University www.waldenu.edu/careers 904-608-7338
Walmart www.walmart.com 904-997-2205
Waste Management www.wmcareers.com N/A
Wealth Watchers www.wealthwatchersfl.com 904-380-0347
Webster University www.webster.edu 904-268-3037
Wells Fargo www.wellsfargo.com/careers N/A
White Wave Foods www.whitewave.com 904-354-8246
Winn Dixie Stores www.winndixie.com/careers 904-783-5000
Women of Color Cultural Foundation www.woccf.com 904-683-1757
WorkSource Florida www.worksourcefl.com 904-356-5627


